
Pumpflex� II - Jumper Hose

Pumpflex II - Jumper hose primary application is the dual low hose
dispenser converted to Stage II vapor recovery external liquid line
connection. This hose is used in conjunction with the Pumpflex II hose.
� Note : Do not use reusable couplings with this product.
� Cover Color : Black
� Oil Resistance : High, Medium-High
� Construction :

Tube : NBR/PVC, RMA Class A
Cover : Thermalon�, U/L approved, Class A
Reinforcement : 1 wire braid (Hardwall)

� Temperature Range : �40�F to +180�F (�40�C to +82�C)
� Packaging : Bulk

Item # Series
Nominal

I.D. Weight
Temperature

Range

22341481271 22341481 3/4 in
19.05 mm

1.21 lb/ft
1.78 kg/m

�40 to 180 �F
�40 to 82 �C

22341481051 22341481 3/4 in
19.05 mm

1.11 lb/ft
1.63 kg/m

�40 to 180 �F
�40 to 82 �C

22341481561 22341481 3/4 in
19.05 mm

1.04 lb/ft
1.54 kg/m

�40 to 180 �F
�40 to 82 �C

22341481061 22341481 3/4 in
19.05 mm

0.93 lb/ft
1.40 kg/m

�40 to 180 �F
�40 to 82 �C

22341481571 22341481 3/4 in
19.05 mm

0.86 lb/ft
1.28 kg/m

�40 to 180 �F
�40 to 82 �C

Pumpflex� Marina - Softwall Hose

Pumpflex Marina hose is color coded green for marina use. This durable
hose is designed to handle severe weather conditions, rough deck or
dock use. It has a durable four spiral construction and static wire for
continuity. This hose can be used for all types of gasoline, oil and other
petroleum products. The green cover is oil and weather resistant as well
as being UL approved.
� Cover Color : Green
� Oil Resistance : High, Medium-High

� Construction :
Tube : NBR/PVC, RMA Class A
Cover : CM, RMA Class B
Reinforcement : Spiral polyester yarn

� Temperature Range : �40�F to +180�F (�40�C to +82�C)
� Packaging : Reels

Item #
Nominal

I.D.
Nominal

O.D.
Reinforcement

Spirals
Working
Pressure

Min.
Bend

Radius
Temperature

Range

22463404662 5/8 in
15.88 mm

1.030 in
26.19 mm

4 200 psi
1.38 MPa

3.75 in
95.25 mm

�40 to 180 �F
�40 to 82 �C

22463484662 3/4 in
19.05 mm

1.13 in
28.58 mm

4 200 psi
1.38 MPa

4.5 in
114.30 mm

�40 to 180 �F
�40 to 82 �C

22464644662 1 in
25.4 mm

1 1/2 in
38.1 mm

4 150 psi
1.03 MPa

7 in
177.80 mm

�40 to 180 �F
�40 to 82 �C
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