Pumpflex® II - Jumper Hose



Pumpflex II - Jumper hose primary application is the dual low hose dispenser converted to Stage II vapor recovery external liquid line connection. This hose is used in conjunction with the Pumpflex II hose.

· Note: Do not use reusable couplings with this product.

• Cover Color : Black

• Oil Resistance : High, Medium-High

• Construction:

Tube: NBR/PVC, RMA Class A

 $\textbf{Cover:} \ \, \text{Thermalon}^{\scriptscriptstyle{\mathsf{TM}}}, \ \, \text{U/L approved, Class A} \\ \textbf{Reinforcement:} \ \, 1 \ \, \text{wire braid (Hardwall)}$

Temperature Range : −40°F to +180°F (−40°C to +82°C)

Packaging : Bulk

Item #	Nominal Series I.D. Weight		Temperature Range	
22341481271	22341481	3/4 in 19.05 mm	1.21 lb/ft 1.78 kg/m	-40 to 180°F -40 to 82°C
22341481051	22341481	3/4 in 19.05 mm	1.11 lb/ft 1.63 kg/m	-40 to 180°F -40 to 82°C
22341481561	22341481	3/4 in 19.05 mm	1.04 lb/ft 1.54 kg/m	-40 to 180°F -40 to 82°C
22341481061	22341481	3/4 in 19.05 mm	0.93 lb/ft 1.40 kg/m	-40 to 180°F -40 to 82°C
22341481571	22341481	3/4 in 19.05 mm	0.86 lb/ft 1.28 kg/m	-40 to 180°F -40 to 82°C

Pumpflex® Marina - Softwall Hose



Pumpflex Marina hose is color coded green for marina use. This durable hose is designed to handle severe weather conditions, rough deck or dock use. It has a durable four spiral construction and static wire for continuity. This hose can be used for all types of gasoline, oil and other petroleum products. The green cover is oil and weather resistant as well as being UL approved.

• Cover Color: Green

• Oil Resistance: High, Medium-High

Construction :

Tube : NBR/PVC, RMA Class A Cover : CM, RMA Class B

Reinforcement: Spiral polyester yarn

• Temperature Range: -40°F to +180°F (-40°C to +82°C)

Packaging : Reels

Item #	Nominal I.D.	Nominal O.D.	Reinforcement Spirals	Working Pressure	Min. Bend Radius	Temperature Range
22463404662	5/8 in 15.88 mm	1.030 in 26.19 mm	4	200 psi 1.38 MPa	3.75 in 95.25 mm	-40 to 180 °F -40 to 82 °C
22463484662	3/4 in 19.05 mm	1.13 in 28.58 mm	4	200 psi 1.38 MPa	4.5 in 114.30 mm	-40 to 180 °F -40 to 82 °C
22464644662	1 in 25.4 mm	1 1/2 in 38.1 mm	4	150 psi 1.03 MPa	7 in 177.80 mm	-40 to 180 °F -40 to 82 °C

OH: 800-344-0150 GA: 888-492-2140 FAX: 937-454-2086 FAX: 770-428-0717

